

6.21.01

09-20-2001

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SH (Rev. 03/01) TPADEMARKS ONL 101850676	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONL.	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Coleman Company, Inc. The	Name: Application Des Gaz
<u> </u>	Address: Saint Gens Lauel Cedex
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Route de Brignais - B. P. 55 - F 655
General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State	City: Lyon State: Fonce Zip:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other French Campany
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 0 21 0	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1404493
73/453,546	
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🗔 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: 30580 M Daly, Esq.	40.40
Internal Address: Subpan Co posto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
2381 Exercise Center Drive	Enclosed
D	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
15	
Street Address: 2381 Executive (onto Dr.	8. Deposit account number:
	03-2453
City: Box & Roton State: FL Zip: 33431	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
6/11/d 6/21/01	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

73461546 uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0653



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

06-21-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the day of June, 2001, is by and between The Coleman Company, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") having its principal place of business at 3600 North Hydraulic Avenue, Wichita, Kansas, U.S.A. and Application Des Gaz., a joint stock company of France, ("Assignee") having its principal place of business at Route de Brignais – B.P. 55-F69563, Saint-Genis-Laval, Cedex, Lyon, FRANCE.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the trademark TAYMAR, Serial No. 73/453,546, filed 11/21/83, Reg. No. 1,406,493, Reg. Date 8/26/86 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark Rights together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, absolutely and unconditionally, grant, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, and all applications and all registrations therefor, and all usages of the trademarks and service marks that have not been applied for, if any, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Trademark Rights, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the day and year first written above.

THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC. (Assignor)

Date: June 21, 2001 ___ By:

Name: Steven P. Berreth Title: President Licensing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002330 FRAME: 0654 STATE OF FLORIDA

) ss

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

On this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of June, 2001, before me appeared Steven P. Berreth, to me personally known and known to me the person who executed the foregoing Assignment; and who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President Licensing of THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.

("Assignor"), that he is authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, and unto me acknowledged said Assignment to be the free act and deed of Assignor.

Notary Public



RECORDED: 06/21/2001